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Travel Voucher (Restricted Use)
E133493
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy: The personal information you are providing is collected for the purposes of travel
expense administration and under the authority of the Financial Administration Act. The collection, use and disclosure of personal
information is in accordance with the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions regarding this
collection, please contact your Ministry's Director/Manager of Information and Privacy.
Name Employee ID Phone Number
Cheema, Haiga NR s.17
Client Organization Job Title Travel Group Code
Attorney General Ministerial Advisor 3
5. Date Completed 6. Fiscal Year 7. Special Cheque Issue 8. Cheque Stub Information
2021/03/04 2021 Victoria
Type of Travel 14. Reason for Travel Headquarters
In Province Relocation Edmonton
12. Mailing Address for Cheque
PO Box 9044 Stn Prov Govt , BC V8W 9E2
16. 17. 18. 19, 20. & 21. 22, 20. & 21.
Travel Places Travelled Personal Other Meals Miscellaneous
Dates Vehicle Use | Transport Lodging
2021 Destination Start End Km | Cost Costs Claim | Cost Costs Cost Describe
01/01 5.22 -Vic 0700 2359 0.00 2253.75 0.00 202.44
01/02 Vic 0000 2359 0.00 0.00 202.44
01/03 Vic 0000 2359 0.00 0.00 202.44
01/04 Vic 0000 2359 0.00 80.00 0.00 202.44
01/05 Vic 0000 2359 0.00 0.00 202.44
01/06 Vic 0000 2359 0.00 753.54 0.00
36. 37. 38. 39. 40. Claim Total
TOTALS OF COLUMNS $0.00| $3087.29 $0.00/ $1012.20 $0.00 $ 4099.49
us. 49, 50. 51. 52. 45,
Client Code Resp. Service Line STOB Project Supplier Code Amount
105 15002 10005 5226 1500000 NR $ 4099.49
105
105
105
Less Travel Advance
105 | |
54,
AMOUNT DUE TO EMPLOYEE $ 4099.49
45. Employee Signature (See Audit Trail) Print Name Date Signed
- Certified this travel expense claim is a true statement of
disbursements made and/or allowances to which | am entitled as
a result of travel on government business as detailed above and
for which | have not been and will not be reimbursed by any other
party.
56. Spending Authority Signature (See Audit Trail) Print Name Date Signed
- Certified correct pursuant to section 32 & 33 of the Financial
Administration Act and related policies.
57. Payment Authority Signature (See Audit Trail) Print Name Date Signed
- Requisition for payment pursuant to section 32 of the Financial
Administration Act.

FIN 10 (EFI-F0012 v2.6.1)

Production *** Copyright © Government of British Columbia

http://gww.eforms.gov.bc.ca/Libraries/PrintFormsShell.htm

Ministry Spending Authority ARCS 1240-20
Ministry Payment Authority ARCS 1050-06

Audited 2021MAR16
SLP
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Audit Trail for Travel Voucher (Restricted Use) E133493 for Cheema, Haiga
4 audit trail record(s) returned.

Date/Time [ Who | On Behalf Of | Action | Next To Act

2021/03/04 09:21:33 Nanninga, Tanera Cheema, Haiqa Notified Cheema, Haiga
(IDIRINR ) Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca
Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca

2021/03/04 09:27:43 Nanninga, Tanera Cheema, Haiqa Saved Cheema, Haiga
(IDIRINR ) Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca
Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca

2021/03/04 09:45:17 Cheema, Haiga ApprovedMilne, Gala
(IDIRNR ) Gala.Milne@gov.bc.ca
Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca

2021/03/04 10:58:28 Milne, Gala ApprovedFSA MIN OFF, FIN
(IDIR\nIR ) FINFSAMINOFF@gov.bc.cal
Gala.Milne@gov.bc.ca

Production *™* Copyright ©@ Government of British Columbia
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Notes for Travel Voucher (Restricted Use) E133493 for Cheema, Haiga
1 note(s) returned.

Created On | Author | Note
2021/03/04 09:21:33 Nanninga, Tanera 01/01/2021 Movers $1996.54, Gas $166.71,
(IDIR\NR ) Ferry $90.50, Air B&B $202.44
Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca 01/02/2021 Air B&B $202.44

01/02/2021 Air B&B $202.44

01/03/2021 Air B&B $202.44

01/04/2021 Air B&B $202.44, Gas $80
01/05/2021 Air B&B $202.44

01/06/2021 Car Rental $663.7, Gas$89.77

Production *** Copyright © Government of British Columbia
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RELOCATION CONTROL RECORD

INSTRUCTIONS  This form can be reraf'n'ed by the ministry as a control record for every relocation. Please type or print clearly.

EMPLOYEE SURNAME AND INITIALS COMPETITION NO. EMPLOYEENO. EFFECTIVE DATE
. ' YYYY / MM / DD
Cheema, Haiqa NR 2021/01/11

MOVING F.E"OM MOVINGTO .
MINISTRY CITY LOCATION MINISTRY CITY LOCATION

s.22 Ministry of Attorney General Victoria, BC
POSITIONTITLE CLASSIFICATION POSITIONTITLE CLASSIFICATION

Ministerial Advisor
BATCH REQUISITION TRAVEL DATE RECORDED INCIDENTAL .M|SCELLANEOUS COMMENTS
NO. EXPENSES YYYY/MM/DD EXPENSES EXPENSES
ATI21EXESLP51 E133493 2021/03/16 $4099.49 Moving Allowance

REALESTATE
expenses P $

MOVING COMPANY

LEGALFEES I §

cosT

$ 4099.49

FIN20 Rev.2003/1/24
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From: Wade, Debbie PREM:EX

To: Poldrugovac, Saija FIN:EX

Cc: Scriver, Stacy PSA:EX

Subject: Relocation Expenses - Haiga Cheema
Date: February 23, 2021 5:38:23 PM
Attachments: Re Relocation expenses .msq

Hi Saija;

Further to the email | just sent re: Relocation Expenses Please find an email from Haiga Cheema with
an explanation of her relocation expense receipts. Amber has reviewed these receipts and approved
( please see email below).

From: Hockin, Amber PREM:EX

Sent: February 23, 2021 4:52 PM

To: Wade, Debbie PREM:EX

Cc: Scriver, Stacy PSA:EX

Subject: Moving Expenses - Haiga Cheema

Moving expenses are reviewed and approved. Thanks, Amber
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From: Cheema, Haiga AG:EX

Sent: 22 Feb 2021 12:36:11 -0800
To: Wade, Debbie PREM:EX
Subject: Re: Relocation expenses

[1No it was to load and drive my stuff here. The car rental was just a car for me to drive here.

I looked into the fee and it’s apparently just a fee rental cars charge to reimburse the company for
concession fees paid for each rental at the location.

Haiqa

On Feb 22, 2021, at 11:48 AM, Wade, Debbie PREM:EX
<Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Okay thanks Haiqga.

Just so | am clear when | talk to Amber about relocation expenses;

1. The moving company charged $1996.54 to load your belongings. It says Load
only. Did they drive and unload your belongings as well, or was that done by a
family member?

2. Rental car was $663.77 — do you know what the concession Recovery Fee of
$84.96 is for?

Thanks!

Debbie Wade

Executive Coordinator and Human Resources Liaison
to Amber Hockin — Deputy Chief of Staff to the Premier
778-974-6075

From: Cheema, Haiga AG:EX <Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: February 22, 2021 11:41 AM

To: Nanninga, Tanera AG:EX <Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca>; Wade, Debbie PREM:EX
<Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Relocation expenses

| don’t have the paid receipt. I'll try look for it.
| should add the moving company charged me more than usual because of moving during

the holidays and on a very short notice. They were the only company that could move my
stuff. | had originally planned to drive a Uhaul but highway conditions were terrible so had
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to get the movers on a short notice. That’'s why there are two expenses. Flights were a risk
due to Covid.

Haiga

From: Nanninga, Tanera AG:EX <Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: February 22, 2021 11:16 AM

To: Wade, Debbie PREM:EX <Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca>; Cheema, Haiqa AG:EX
<Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Relocation expenses

Apologies...| missed the Air Bnb (attached now). Haiga, | don’t have your “paid” receipt for
the ferry...do you have that?

From: Wade, Debbie PREM:EX <Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: Monday, February 22, 2021 11:11 AM

To: Nanninga, Tanera AG:EX <Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca>; Cheema, Haiga AG:EX
<Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Relocation expenses

Hi Tanera;

Do you have any other receipts for reimbursement, Haiga mentioned there was an Air
B&B, as well as a receipt showing the BC Ferry receipt balance paid- $0.00 The receipt
included has it showing amount due at terminal $124.00.

Thanks for much!

Debbie Wade
Executive Coordinator and Human Resources Liaison

to Amber Hockin — Deputy Chief of Staff to the Premier
778-974-6075

From: Nanninga, Tanera AG:EX <Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: February 22, 2021 10:58 AM

To: Cheema, Haiga AG:EX <Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca>; Wade, Debbie PREM:EX
<Debbie.Wade®@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Relocation expenses

Hi Debbie...| have everything from Haiqa (see attached), but was told from Finance to hold
off submitting until they had looked into everything. | think there was question about two
forms of transportation (moving truck and car rental) being utilized for the move of just
one person, as well as the car rental not being in Haiga’s name. Saija wanted to get
everything sorted out and approved on the HR side of things before | submitted it.

Thanks,
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Tanera

From: Cheema, Haiqa AG:EX <Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: Monday, February 22, 2021 10:46 AM

To: Wade, Debbie PREM:EX <Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Nanninga, Tanera AG:EX <Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: Relocation expenses

Yes they should have all of that. | am copying Tanera in this email. She helped me.
Haiga

From: Wade, Debbie PREM:EX <Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: February 22, 2021 10:45 AM

To: Cheema, Haiga AG:EX <Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: Relocation expenses

Thank you Haiqa;

I will just need a copy of your receipts, did Nicole or Tanera help you submit your
expenses, If so | can request this from one of them.

Thanks!

Debbie Wade

Executive Coordinator and Human Resources Liaison
to Amber Hockin — Deputy Chief of Staff to the Premier
778-974-6075

From: Cheema, Haiqa AG:EX <Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: February 22, 2021 10:37 AM

To: Wade, Debbie PREM:EX <Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: Relocation expenses

Hi Debbie,

1. Idrove to Victoria with my family because | did not want to take a flight during
Covid. We took a rental car but the receipt is under a family member’s name
because $.22 and it would have cost more to rent it directly to me. To
save money, | had a family member rent and drive the car on my behalf.

2. The BC ferry receipt is us taking the ferry from Vancouver to get to Victoria.
<o . . o S

s.22  The expense for the rental is only for coming to Victoria and driving here for
moving related things.

s.22
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3. The Airbnb receipt is for a temporary place for a few days before | finalize my
accommodation and set up utilities in my new place.

4. The gas receipts are for the fuel we paid to get here and driving around on the
rental car picking up things, groceries etc.

5. | had movers move my stuff here

Hope this helps. Happy to answer any other questions.

Haiga Cheema (She/her)

Ministerial Advisor to the Honourable David Eby
Attorney General of British Columbia

Minister of Housing

Cell; s-17

From: Wade, Debbie PREM:EX <Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: February 19, 2021 4:55 PM

To: Cheema, Haiga AG:EX <Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: Relocation expenses

Thanks so much! We want to get you reimbursed as soon as possible.
Have a great weekend!

Debbie Wade

Executive Coordinator and Human Resources Liaison
to Amber Hockin — Deputy Chief of Staff to the Premier
778-974-6075

From: Cheema, Haiqa AG:EX <Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: February 19, 2021 4:54 PM

To: Wade, Debbie PREM:EX <Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: Relocation expenses

Sure | can get that to you this weekend. Thanks
Haiga

From: Wade, Debbie PREM:EX <Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: February 19, 2021 4:53 PM

To: Cheema, Haiga AG:EX <Haiga.Cheema@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Relocation expenses

Good afternoon Haiqa;
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| received a call from Finance regarding some questions they have regarding your
relocation expenses. | was just talking to Amber Hockin, and we thought it might be
helpful to ask you to write up a detailed explanation of your expenses, to provide context
for the receipts being submitted. This will make it easier to understand what and why
something is being charged. Once you have completed would you be able to email to me
with a copy of your receipts being submitted.

If you have any questions at all, please feel free to call or send me an email, and | would be
happy to assist.

Thanks!
Debbie Wade
Executive Coordinator and Human Resources Liaison

to Amber Hockin — Deputy Chief of Staff to the Premier
778-974-6075
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5.22
@ INVOICE"R
BILLED TO: INVOICE DATE: 12/31/2020
Haiga Cheema
@CustomerAddress INVOICE ARDUNT: $1,986.54
5.22 PAID

Custamer Pick Up
s.22

Customer Drop Off
s.22

Valuation: Basic
Extra ltems

Load Only Services {Binding)

Payment methods accepted: Cash, Dehit, Credit, Etransfer.

Paymnents

$105.00 was paid an 12/28/2020 by Visa card ending inNR

$1,891.54 was paid on 12/31/2020 by Visa card ending inNR

Sub-totai
Taxs %
CC Fees

Tips

Payments

Balance

$1,700.00 T

$0.00 T

$148.00 T
$1,849.00
$92.45
$55.09
$0.00
($1,996.54)
$0.00
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s.22

BILLED TO:

Haiga Cheerma
@CustomarAddress
s.22

Customer Pick Up Customer [Brop Off

None plannad s.22

iNvoIce NR
INVOICE DATE: 1213172020
INVOICE AMOQUNT: $0.00
PAID

Unload Only Services (Non-Binding) Oh $125.00 $000 T
Valuation: Basic 000 T
Travet Time -7
Sub-total $0.00
Tax 5 % $0.00
Tips $0.00
Payments -
Balance $0.00
Payment methods accepted: Cash, Debit, Credit, Etransfer.
Payments
Mo payments yet.
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Cheema, Haiga AGEX

S e
From: Haiga Cheema S22

Sent: : March 1, 2021 10:55 AM

To: Cheema, Haiga AGEX

Subject: Statement

Statement for period
Dec 12, 2020 - Jan 11, 2021

s.22

STATEMENT DATE: January 11, 2021
PREVIOUS STATEMENT: December 1, 2020

TRANSACTION POSTING
DATE DATE ACHVITY GESCRIPTION

E__ AMOUNT{S)
JAN1 ) JAN4 BCF - TSAWWASSEN VICTORIA $124.20
Haiga Cheerna {She/Her)

B.A, Political Science
MPP, School of Public Policy
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s.22
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DEPARTS TIME/DATE

09:.00 PM

Vancouver {Tsawwassen) 01/Jan/2021
ARRIVES TIME/DATE
Victoria (Swarnz Bay) 0:212:::0%1

Fare typa: Stardiard

Farry: Spirit of Vancouver [sland

Fare Information

tx 20 fi. (6.10 m) Under height passenger
vehicle

Reservalion fea
Products & fees

Amount paid

Due at terminal:

$56.80
s.22

$17.00 g \L, A
s.22

§17.00

s.22 = CD(O 5
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Victoria

£ nights in Yictoria

FroJan 1 MM Won Jnn B 208
Ertite homcdzat - B bots - 2 gursts
Corrpestinn cogn R

Carod tefo 4 20 PV on Coc 2 arg gt 3 H3%

Price breakdown

$141.80 x 5 nights
Cleaning fae
Service faa

Qcoupancy taxes and fees

Total {CAD)

Payment

Apple Pay
DQacoher 24, 2020 - 14 5403 FM LST

Amount paid (CAD)

el e the fannue 6o

$709,00
§100.00
$114.21

$98.99

$1,012.20

§1,012.20

$1,012.20

e
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Rental Agreement # 177117814
invoice # NR

Renter Information

Trip Information

Renter Name
s.22

Renter Address
s.22

Contract
COSTCO US MAIN ERAC

Vehicle Information

4DR ALL-WHEEL DRIVE
License #: Ug9192
State/Pravince: AB

Unit #: 7VCKCY

Vehicte #: MC573730

Vehiele Class Driven
Premium Crassover 4-DoorfAutomatic/
Ajr

Vehicle Class Charged
Premium Crossover 4-DoorfAutomatic/
Air

Odometer Mileage/Kilometers

Starting: 137 Ending: 1,981

Total: 1,844

Thank you for renting
with Enterprise Rent-A-
Car

We appreciate your business!

This email was automatically generated
from an unattended maitbox, sa please
do net reply to this e-mail.

If you have any questians ahaut your
rental, please view our Frequently

Pickup

£ Thursday, December 31, ¢

2020 §:32 PM

Start Charges

EﬁThursday. December 31, o
2020 534 PM

s.22

CAN

Renter Charges

One Way Rental

Return

=1 Wednesday, January 6,
2021

VICTORIA AIRPORT OFFSITE {YYJ} e
9429 CANORA RD

SIDNEY, BC VaL 1P2

CAN

{3 4:24 PM

Rantal Rate

Time & Distance 1 Week at 504.90 CAD ¢

Week 504.90 CAD
Taxes and Fees VIf Rec 1.05/day (1.05 CAD / Day) 6.30 CAD
Goads And Services Tax (5.00%)} 31.861 CAD
Cuslomer Facility Charge 6.00/day (6.00 CAD
{ Day) 36.00 CAD
Concession Recovery Fee 16.62 Pct [16.62%) 84.86 CAD
Total 663.77 CAD
Subject-to_audit) -
(Subj i)~
CArnuunt charged on January 6, 2021 tp MASTERCARD
NR {663.77 CAD)
APN; MASTERCARD
AlD: AQ0OGC000041010
Verifiad; PIN
Entry: Chip
TSI: E8OC
Amount Due

~ 0.00CAD
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Thank you for renting
with Enterprise Renf-A-
Car

Asked Questions or send us a secured
message by visiting our Support Center
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COLUMBIA

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
December 18, 2020

Haiqa Cheema
By email tos.22

Dear Haiqa:

Subject to an Order in Council being signed by the Lieutenant Governor in Council, | am offering
you an appointment to the role of Ministerial Advisor in the Office of the Minister of Attorney
General, effective January 11, 2021. Your supervisor will be Senior Ministerial Assistant, Derek
Harder.

Your salary will be $73,440 per annum, to be paid in accordance with Salary Range Regulation,
B.C. Reg 152/2017.

You have been authorized to receive assistance towards relocation costs due to your move
froms.22 to Victoria of a maximum of $5000.00. This assistance is recoverable on a pro-
rated basis should you resign prior to completing 24 months of service. Please ensure that you
retain receipts for these expenses. Relocation is a taxable benefit and you will be taxed
accordingly. You will need to sign the “New Appointees Relocation Assistance Application and
Assignment of Wages Agreement.” Located here:
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/careers/all-employees/pay-and-benefits/work-related-

expenses-
allowances/relocation assistance househunting expense report assignment of wages agree

ment.pdf

The terms and conditions of your employment are equivalent to those established for category
‘C’ appointees in the “Terms and Conditions for Excluded Employees and Appointees”
administered by the Public Service Agency. These are available at
http://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/careers-myhr/managers-supervisors/employee-labour-
relations/conditions-agreements/excluded-employees-appointees Please take some time to
familiarize yourself with them. If you have any questions, please contact your supervisor.

As the duties of this position meet the requirements of the Security Screening Policy, a
check must be completed. Stacy Scriver will send you a criminal record check consent form. This
offer of employment is subject to a satisfactory outcome of this search.

Please note that you are subject to the Lobbyists Registration Act which prohibits you from
lobbying any public office holder for a period of two years after the date you cease to be a
Ministerial Advisor.

Office of the Premier Iixecutive Branch Mailing Address: Telephone: 250 387-1715
Box 9401 Stn Prov Govt Facsirmle: 250 356-7258
Victoria BC V8W 911 Website: www.gov.be.ca
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

As an Order in Council appointee you must conduct yourself in a manner that maintains and
enhances the public's trust and confidence in the government. Please ensure you are familiar with
the Standards of Conduct, https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/careers-myhr/about-the-bc-public-
service/ethics-standards-of-conduct/standards-of-conduct. Further, as an Order in Council
appointee, your order may be rescinded at any time resulting in the termination of your
appointment.

Lastly, I would like to extend my best wishes for your success in this role.

Yours truly,
£ etrbee Wack
for

Amber Hockin
Deputy Chief of Staff
Office of the Premier

pc: BC Public Service Agency
| have read and accept the terms and conditions of this appointment.

,//(% Dec 19th, 2020

Haiga Cheema Date
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Relocation Assistance and/or Househunting Expense Report
and Assighnment of Wages Agreement

O Employee Applicants: | acknowledge that | am moving and receiving relocation
expenses as a result of a staffing action. As such, | agree to the following conditions.

OR

B/Ne\uAnnointees: In consideration of the assistance / reimbursement of expenses of
4099.49 $ _5'_22 ____asrequested here to assist in the payment of my relocation
and/ér house hunting expenses in moving, | agree to the following conditions.

It is understood and agreed that should | resign from the service of the Government of
British Columbia prior to completing 24 months of service following relocation, the
amount of expenses / assistance granted to me will be repaid on the prorata basis of:

¢ One-twenty fourth of the total amount of relocation expenses / assistance and/or
house hunting expenses received for each full and partial month, if any, that my
employment falls short of 24 months full time (or equivalent service) following
relocation.

« Where the employee / appointee is at work beyond the 15" day of the final partial
month, that final partial month will be considered to be a completed month of
service for purposes of calculating the amount to be repaid.

For the purpose of repayment, the Minister of Finance is hereby authorized to recover
any outstanding portions of the relocation assistance through payroll deduction or other
remuneration deduction without further notice.

Nothing contained herein shall prejudice the right of the Ministry to recover any
outstanding advance or portion thereof after termination of employment.

| understand and agree to these terms and conditions.

Date: Employee's / New Appointee’s Signature and Printed Name:
Dec 19th, 2020 Haiqa Cheema 4@4 Y

Date: Witness Signature and Printed Name: o /
Dec 19th, 2020 Sarmad Cheema 7’@

Complete and sign in duplicate and return two copies to the issuing office. Retain
a copy for your personal records.

Note: Canada Customs and Revenue Agency may deem this to be taxable allowance and
should be contacted directly for further information.
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corvsih - \Where ideas work

Travel Voucher (Restricted Use) contret Mo

E133601
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy: The personal information you are providing is collected for the purposes of travel

expense administration and under the authority of the Financial Administration Act. The collection, use and disclosure of personal
information is in accordance with the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions regarding this
collection, please contact your Ministry's Director/Manager of Information and Privacy.

Name Employee ID Phone Number
Dowler, Thea NR (250) 387-1866
Client Organization Job Title Travel Group Code
Attorney General Executive Assistant 3
5. Date Completed 6. Fiscal Year 7. Special Cheque Issue 8. Cheque Stub Information
2021/04/13 2021
Type of Travel 14. Reason for Travel Headquarters
In Province Ministerial Business Vancouver
12. Mailing Address for Cheque
5.22
16. 17. 18. 19, 20. & 21. 22. 20. & 21.
Travel Places Travelled Personal Other Meals Miscellaneous
Dates Vehicle Use | Transport Lodging
2021 Destination Start | End Km | Cost Costs | Claim | Cost Costs |Cost Describe
03/14 Van-Vic Ferry 1730 2359 64 35.20 90.50 | H-I 13.50 158.32
03/15 vic 0000 2359 0.00 F- 51.50 158.32
03/16 vic 0000 2359 0.00 F- 51.50 158.32
0317 vic-van ferry 0000 1930 64 35.20 95.50 | F- 51.50
36. 37. 38. 39. 40, Claim Total
TOTALS OF COLUMNS $70.40| $186.00 $168.00| $474.96 $ 0.00 $ 899.36
us. 49, 50. 51. 52. 45.
Client Code Resp. Service Line STOB Project Supplier Code Amount
105 15002 10005 5701 1500000 NR $899.36
105
105
105
Less Travel Advance
105 | I |
54,
AMOUNT DUE TO EMPLOYEE $ 899.36
45. Employee Signature (See Audit Trail) Print Name Date Signed

- Certified this travel expense claim is a true statement of
disbursements made and/or allowances to which | am entitled as
a result of travel on government business as detailed above and
for which | have not been and will not be reimbursed by any other
party.

56. Spending Authority Signature (See Audit Trail) Print Name Date Signed
- Certified correct pursuant to section 32 & 33 of the Financial
Administration Act and related policies.

57. Payment Authority Signature (See Audit Trail) Print Name Date Signed
- Requisition for payment pursuant to section 32 of the Financial
Administration Act.

FIN 10 (EFI-F0012 v2.6.1) Production *** Copyright © Government of British Columbia Ministry Spending Authority ARCS 1240-20
Ministry Payment Authority ARCS 1050-06

Audited 2021Apr21
SLP
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3 audit trail record(s) returned.

Page 2 of 3

Audit Trail for Travel Voucher (Restricted Use) E133601 for Dowler, Thea

Date/Time [ Who | On Behalf Of

| Action | Next To Act

2021/04/13 09:25:00 Nanninga, Tanera

(IDIR\NR .
Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca
Dowler, Thea

(IDIRNR )
Thea.Dowler@gov.bc.ca
Harder, Derrick

(IDIRWNR )
Derrick.Harder@gov.bc.ca

Dowler, Thea
Thea.Dowler@gov.bc.ca

2021/04/13 10:58:36

2021/04/13 11:02:31

Notified Dowler, Thea
Thea.Dowler@gov.bc.ca

ApprovedHarder, Derrick
Derrick.Harder@gov.bc.ca

ApprovedFSA MIN OFF, FIN
FINFSAMINOFF@gov.bc.cal

Production "™ Copyright ©@ Government of British Columbia

http://gww.eforms.gov.bc.ca/Libraries/PrintFormsShell.htm
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Page 3 of 3

Notes for Travel Voucher (Restricted Use) E133601 for Dowler, Thea
1 note(s) returned.

Created On | Author | Note
2021/04/13 09:25:00 Nanninga, Tanera 03/14/2021 Van-Vic Ferry $90.50, 64km
(IDIRINR ) $35.20, Dinner per diem $13.50, hotel
Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca $158.32

03/15/2021 Vic, Full day per diem $51.50,
Hotel $158.32

03/16/2021 Vic, Full day per diem $51.50,
Hotel $158.32

03/17/2021 Vic- Van Ferry $95.50, 64km
$35.20, Full day per diem $51.50

Production "™ Copyright ©@ Government of British Columbia
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Fram: Thea Dowler

To: Dowler, Thea AG:EX
Subject: Fwd: Your booking is confirmed: NR for 2021-03-14
Date: Friday, April 9, 2021 5:09;16 PM

---------- Forwarded message ~--------

From: British Columbia Ferry Services Inc. <po_reply@bcferries.com>
Date: Sun, Mar 14, 2021 at 12:36 PM

Subject: Your booking is confirmed: NR for 2021-03-14

To:s.22

e

Thea your bocking is now confirmed.

vi i :

Please review your itinerary below to confirm your details and note the check-in time for your
sailing.

This is a transactional or informational email that contains important details that BC Ferries must

communicate fo you in order lo provide the best possible service. This is not a promotional email. Please do
net respond fo this emal.
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"' * BOOKING CONFIRMATION .

barcode Date issued: 14/Mar/2021 12:33:50 PM

Booked by: BC FERRIES PUBLIC WEBSITE

Thea Dowler

E -

Booking reference: 5.22
NR

Provide booking reference number to ticket agent

pepARts . TIMEMATE © ARRIVES | . TIMEDATE

Vancouver 07.00 PM Victoria (Swartz Bay) 08:35 PM
(Tsawwassen) 14/Mar/2021 ¥ 14/Mar/2021

Fare type: Reservation Only e T
-+~ Fare/|nformation.. " .-

Ferry: Spirit of British Columbia e
1x 20 ft. (6.10 m) Under height

passenger vehicle $66.60
“Ix 12+ years $16.80
Reservation fee $17.00
Change fee $5.00
Total _ $95.50
Armount paid $80.50

Due at terminal: $5.00

The Canada Revenue Agency (CRA} and Province of British Columbia regard the supply of ferry services as
GST and PST exempt. BC Ferries charges 5% GST as required under the applicable legisiation on ancillary
services such as cabin rentals, specialty lounges, food and retal services.
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From: Thea Dowfer

To: Pawlec, Thea AGIEX
Subject: Fwd: Your booking is confirmed: NR for 2021-03-17
Date: Friday, April 9, 2021 5:03:52 PM

-------—- Forwarded message ---------
From: British Columbia Ferry Services Inc. <go_reply@beferries.com>
Date: Mon, Mar 15, 2021 at 6:38 PM

Subject: Your booking is confirmed: NR for 2021-03-17
To: s.22

Thea your booking is now confirmed.
Vi i booking(s!

Please review your itinerary below to canfirm your details and note the check-in time for your
sailing.

This is a transactional or informational emaif that contains important details that BC Fermries must

comimunicate o you in order to provide the best possible service. This is not a promotional email. Please do
not respond fo this emaly.
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"+ BOOKING CONFIRMATION -

Date issued: 15/Mar/2021 6:32:04 PM
Booked by: BC FERRIES PUBLIC WEBSITE

i Thea Dowler

Booking reference: $.22
NR

Provide booking reference number to ticket agent

| DEPARTS " TIMEDATES. - . ARRIVES  TIMEIDATE
05:00 PM Vancouver 08:35 PM
17/Mar/2021 {Tsawwassen) 17/Mar/2021

Victoria (Swariz Bay)

Fare type: Prepaid

1x 20 f (6.10 m) Under height
passenger vehicle

Ferry: Spirit of British Columbia

$56.680

1x 12+ years $16.90
Reservation fee $17.00
Change fee $5.00
Total $95.50
Amount paid $95.50

Due at terminal: $0.00

The Canada Revenue Agency (CRA) and Province of British Columbia regard the supply of ferry services as
GST and PST exempt. BC Ferries charges 5% GST as required under the applicable legislation on ancillary
services such as cabin rentals, specialty lounges, food and retail services,
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j
i
|

Date issued:
Booked by:
Boaking number({s):
GST number:
Purchase amount:
Card type:

Card ending:
Authorization #:

British Columbia Ferry Services Inc.
Customer Service Cenire

15/Mari2021 6:32:03 PM
BC FERRIES PUBLIC WEBSITE

NR
894623206

$22.95
Visa
NR

08113p

Suite 500 — 1321 Blanshard Street, Victoria BC, V8W 0B7

1-888-BC-FERRY {1-888-223-3779)

beferries.com

Copyright © 2021 British Columbia Ferry Sarvicas Inc.
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NR

CSA Approved Rate

Ms Thea Dowler Room . NR
" Arrival Date © 03/14/21

Invoice No. : NR

Folio No.

Conf. No.

Cashier No. T 44

Billing Date ©04/12/21

Min of Attorney General A/R Number

Date Description Debit Credit
03/14/21 Room Charge 119.00
03/14/21 Destination Marketing Fee 1.19
03/14/21 Provincial Rcom Tax 13.22
03/14/21 Room GST 6.01
03/14/21 Parking Charges 18.00
03/14/21 GST 0.90
03/15/21 Room Charge 119.00
03/15/21 Destination Marketing Fee 1.19
03/15/21 Provincial Room Tax 13.22
03/15/21 Room GST 6.01
03/15/21 Parking Charges 18.00
03/15/21 GST 0.90
03/16/21 Room Charge 119.00
03/16/21 Destination Marketing Fee 1.19
03/16/21 Provincial Room Tax 13.22
03/16/21 Room GST 6.01
03/16/21 Parking Charges 18.00
03/16/21 GST 0.90
03/17/21  Visa XXXXXXXXXXXXNR XX/XX 474.96
Room H/GST Total - 18.03 Total 474,96 474,96
Other H/GST Total - 2.70
NR Balance 0.00

| agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person,
company or association fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges.

NR
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